Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

A—— 730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

et Qe butetind
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin

\4-(00¥  April 17,2014
MEMO
To:  Mark Yehlen From: John C. Rooney% V74 ®
Commissioner of Public Works City Engineer ¢

Re:  Contract 09-14 (K4-009)
2014 Street and Alley Paving North side Assessable (R1)

You received bids on the above contract on Thursday, April 17™ 2014. Milwaukee
General Construction Company of Milwaukee submitted the low proposal in the
amount of $730,146.14. We recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder
at their bid price with funding appropriated from the following accounts:

ITEM: 2014 Street and Alley Paving North side Assessable (R1)

ESTIMATE: $730,146.14

FUNDING:

Account No. Description Amount
906.000.5010 Concrete Street Paving $ 379,616.57
906.000.5030 Concrete Alley Paving $ 78,555.00
906.000.5410 Sanitary Sewer (Laterals) $ 6,400.00
993.908.5010 Concrete Street Paving Misc. Locations $ 10,489.00
994.908.5010 Concrete Street Paving Misc. Locations $ 138,235.57
994.908.5030 Concrete Alley Paving Misc. Locations $ 10,000.00
287.993.5310 Sanitary Sewer, Various Locations $ 38.750.00
994.993.5520 Sidewalk Replacement $ 7,000.00
104.993.5420 Storm Sewer, Misc. Locations $ 61.100.00

APM/

cc: Joy Hansche

File

TOTAL

$ 730,146.14



