Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

RACINE ON THE LAKE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 22, 2014
Ald. Jim Kaplan, Chairman
s
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Kaplan:

Legistar Item: 14-10034

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 17, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for
Contract 09-14 (K4-009), 2014 Street and Alley Paving Northside Assessable (R1), and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Milwaukee General Construction Co.
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.

Cornerstone Pavers, LLC.

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

Base Bid

$730,146.14
$733,577.75
$744,971.01
$756,797.59

This public works project was estimated at $665,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Milwaukee General Construction Co. at their base bid of
$730,146.14. Funding for this work is available in the below accounts:

Account

906.000.5010
906.000.5030
906.000.5410
993.908.5010
994.908.5010
994.908.5030
287.993.5310
994.993.5520
104.993.5420

Description

Concrete Street Paving

Concrete Alley Paving

Sanitary Sewer (Laterals)
Concrete Street Paving Misc. Loc.
Concrete Street Paving Misc. Loc.
Concrete Alley Paving Misc. Loc.
Sanitary Sewer, Var. Loc.
Sidewalk Replacement

Storm Sewers Misc. Loc.

TOTAL

Sincerely yours, %’

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp
cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel

Tim Thompkins

Amount

$379,616.57
$ 78,555.00
$ 6,400.00
$ 10,489.00
$138,235.57
$ 10,000.00
$ 38,750.00
$ 7,000.00
$ 61,100.00

$730,146.14



65°262'95L% 10126V LS SLLLS'EELS PL9vL0ELs TYS0dOdd SIHL 20 LINNOWY WL0L

00'03L'4Z$ 0008 $ 00v22'923 0028 $ 00°059°2Z3 00°52 $ 00°09L%Z$ 0008 $ youl-Z| J1omag uuols plejey 4™ 208 $Y0EC006  EE
000008% 00008 $ 00°00£'6$ 000g6  $ 0000083 00008 $ 00°000'8$ 00°008 $ sajoyuely udols Sunonssuoday HOVA 0 101006  ZE€
00°000'9% 00000k $ 00°0£6'9S 00°'ssi't $ 00°000'9% 00°000°'t $ 00°000'9% 00'000°t $ v adA} sjo|u] J93eM WOoNS HOVA 9 €00£°006  }E
00°000'6% 00000k $ 00°002°2% 00008 $ 00°000°6$ 00000k $ 00°000'6$ 00000'k $ v adA s191uj Jajem uuols Bunonasuodey HOV3 6 100£°006  0F
00°00%°98 0000z ¢ 000Z2'9$ o000k $ 00°00¥'9$ 0000z $ 0000v'9% 00°002 $ 6¢ WAS DAd .0 ‘le1aje] Jomas Aeyues 477 2€ 0062°006 6T
00°005')2¢  00°00S¥Z $ 00°00S'VIS 00°005'7L $ 00°00S'€HS 00005'ch $ 00°00SPZS 0000542 $ your-g ‘neday jods Jamag Leyues HOVI | $0£2 006  8Z
00°05Z°L4$  00°0SZ'L $ 00008'0LS 00°00Z'v $ 00°0SZ'LIS 00'052't $ 00°0SZ'}IS 00'0sz's $ sajoyuely Aeyues Bunonnsuodssy HOVA € 10027006 T
00°000'€$ 000sL ¢ ooobh'es 00’582 $ 00°000°c$ 000s. ¢ 00000'c$ 00°0SZ $ sajoyuey Aseyues bupsnipy HOV3E ¥ 000Z2°006 9C
58°426'228 £0'8S $ 00°SLLLIS 00°SY $ 00°00L'c2$ 0009 $ 00529523 00°s9 3 @ 2dAL Juawaoe|doy pue [BACIAY JUWaARd  “A'S §6€ €OVL'006 ST
0£°'€28'83 068 $ 5162698 66°9 $ 00Z96's$ 009 $ 0€c.8'88 06'8 $ uoneJOISIY UMET  “A'S 166 coLL006 T
00°00¥'2$ 00002 $ 00°00Z°L$ 0000L $ 0000C°}$ 0000F $ 00°00v2$ 007002 S sjooy 9341 bupuuo HOVI Th ZOLL'006 €T
0£°952°}S 810§ $ 0002118 00°zE $ 005Z6'1$ 00°SS ¢ 00°052'l$ 00°0S s  ueydsy yum @ 2dAL Yaur-ge JOUND B qIND jdU0)  “AT §€ 0001006 2¢Z
00¥1428 S} $ 00vILTS (TN 3 $ 00ZI8'IS 0s'h $ 00218°LS 0s't $ no meg pdag und "4 80T 0020069 lZ
00°08£'98 0008€'9 $ 00000°6$ 000006 $ 00°000°2$ 00000°L $ 00'€58°2% 00€S8°L $ (1o9foid) jouog desr 'S | 00310°SP9  0Z
00°006% 0005 $ 000Z.8 00°0¥ $ 00'0Z1$ 000V $ 00°006% 00°0S $ 2 adA] uonoavl0ad J2JUl HOV3 8} SL0L8T9 61
00°056'52% 00°0S6°'SC $ 00°009°SP$ 00°009'st $ 00°000°61$ 00°000°6} $ 00°005'2Z$ 0000522 $ uogezipqoiy 'S 0004619 81
00°0¥0'1LS  00°08 $ 00°900°Z1$ 00°28 $ 00°05£'01$ 00°'SL $ 00°0v0°11S 0008 $ Youl-zi A SSEID dOY a2did Jamag uuols ‘411 8¢S Z150°809 LI
00'0Z2% 00°0€ $ 00°02% 00°0¢ $ 00028 00°0€ ¢ 88'908% TIEE $ MOJ|2A PIoId Bunueps ajqerosjag dwey quny  "4'S ¥ 6050'Z09 9}
orlc0'slS  PES $ 09'L68°€I$ ozy § STE90'VIS 744 4 96'169F%L$ vy $ {dWVY ' AMNA) YOUI-9 NIeMapIS 33210u0D  °J'S 60LE S1$0209 St
§8°5€1'9$ 62°€ $ ocvel'Ls zZ8t $ 00°09%°LS ooy 3 0009%°L$ (11134 $ YOU[-p N[EMIPIS 33810U0)  “4'S §98) S00°Z09 ¥l
0283'v$ ov'sz $ 00°00SvS 00°5Z S 000b¥'ES 00°0Z ¢ ze'eze'es 18722 $ @ adA[ you| - 0€ 1aND pue qunH AAIdU0Y "4 ZTLH 170108 EL
9L 129'er$ 16°€tH $ ve'1s8'ops vepl § 00°0v0°IVS 00'sk $ gzcLe'TYs 8vEl $ v adA1 you| - 0 JPNY pUE QINY BIdU0D "I 9EIE 60v0'L09  ZL
1£°580'1$ 10°SE $ oLosels 0L'6¢ $ 0091118 00°9¢ § TTeLoLs Z9ve $ (HOVOUdY AT TTV) Ydug Juaaned 31a1ouod  “A'S 1€ 0800y LY
9g'118'05¢  81°0¢ $ Z6'965°cS$ 96°bE S 00°.186'1S$ 00°LE 3 85'51Z°16% vsog S (ASTIV) UOU-L JUBWAARY 93210U0D  “A'S 149} 20200°5L¥ O}
005292628 SL'8T $ 00'vi6°LLZS 022 § 00986'1828  0L°LZ $ 00°522°292$ §Z'9Z $ (1IULS) YourZ JUdWaARd 8)9J0U0D  “A'S 0BLOL VOLOO'S\P 6
16'866'9s$  €5°CH $ 8v'ssgiivs 501 $ 05°096'59% oSyl $ z0'90'65$ 862t $ youl - ¢ } ‘@suaQ eba1bby ased NOL 6vSP ozIOS0E 8
LSPSIEYS €691 $ 00°229'85$ 00'£2 $ 00'989'sE$ 0ovl $ sreiy'ses L0'St $ uonEAEBOXT UOWIWOD  "AD 6¥SC 00i0'502 2
00°000'2$ 00005 $ oo0o0ves 000k S 00°000'1$ 000sz  $ 00000Z$ 00°00S $ (3IAOWIY) s9u| Buluopueqy HOVA ¥ 0920v0Z 9
85TSLVS 18°S $ 08'vr6'TS 09t $ 007060'%$ 00°S $ 00'66Y'vS 0s's ¢ (sdwey 3 suoidy jou) Y|EPM3PIS 232.10u0 Bulroway  “A’S 818 SS10P0Z S
896952V  9L°€ $ 09'2.2'S18 (154 $ oozie'ets 00’y $ 59'v25'8s §5'C H 19Pno pue qun) Bulnowsy 47 £pEE 0S10P0Z ¥
oSPIr'vbS  S9E $ Zz'zze'szs 12T $ 00'8c2'sts ooy $ vS1LZTrs e $ juswaAed Buioway  “A’S Z8121 00L0%0Z €
0009¢'1$ 0001 $ 00°09¢'1$ 000} $ 0009218 0001 $ zL016'8S 559 $ (lerowray dwmyg) Buigqruo ai sek 0zZO'0Z T
00°080'v$ 00°0¢ $ 00080'V$ 00°0¢ $ 00080'¢$ 0o0°0¢ $ vZ'969'C$ 86l $ (leaoway 83.)) Bupea|d al s¢} 0zI0'b0Z  }
1500 TVLOL 1SO3 LINN 1SOOTVIOL 1SODLINN 1SOD TVIOL 1SOJLINN  1S0J7viOL 1S09 LINN wau ALIINVND  #31VIS
puog pi1g %S puog p'9 %S puog pig %S puocg pig %S
1M ODINEM)IN 1M ‘aurdey IM “auioey IM 9anemIIN
ou| ‘sz0j0enuo?) apuoTe] 971 ‘Ss1aARd SUOISIIUIOD -3u] ‘Uog B SONEO ‘MY IORINIISUOD [BIBUID aNEMIIIN

:pajedipul uonesuadwod

paubisIapun 2y} Yo1ym JO ||B pUB 0333 payorlie Se |[e JIequod pue suogeayoads ‘sue|d ylm aoUEpIodIE Se

w e ‘asn 1oy Apeal 'a)91dwod Jongsuod pue 's18y30 AqQ paysiuing 3q o} payIdads Ajpyuuyap Juswastiaspe
1daoxa s|eusiew (e pue sadueidde pue juawdnba ‘sjoo} 10qE| |je ysiuany 03 sasodoid Aqassy paubissapun ayj

awil 122071 W'd 00°Z ¥10Z 'L} Iudy ‘Aepsuny| :SpIq 3A1909y

(600-+X) ¥1-60 ¥ITWNN LOVAIINOD
(1) F1GYSSISSY JAISHLYON - ONIAYC ATTTV B 13IHUS V0T



