Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall . Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKI

262.636.9121 — Public Works Ottt John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

April 24, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00363

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 23, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 10-15 (K5-010), 2015 Street & Alley Paving — Northside Assessable (R1) and
submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. $787,939.27
Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 5796,678.15
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $839,707.80
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $876,424.36

This public works project was estimated at $800,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. at their base bid of
$787,939.27. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects.

$277,000.00 - Org-Object 40104-57500, Concrete Street Paving

$205,000.00 — Org-Object 40104 — 57500, Concrete Alley Paving

S 6,800.00 - Org-Object 40104-57560, Sanitary Sewer (Laterals)

$ 4,500.00 — Org-Object 40104-57515, Sidewalk Replacement

$ 56,370.00 — Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Street Paving, Misc. Locations
$ 55,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Alley Paving Misc. Locations
$ 25,580.00 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers, Various Locations

$ 10,500.00 — Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Replacement

$147,189.27 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers, Misc. Locations
$787,939.27 - Total

Sincerely yours,

=

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Ara Molitor



9E'pZ1'928$ 08°20.'6£0$ S1'829°96.$ 12'6£6°L8L% “TYSOdO¥d SIHL 40 LNNOWY V101

£2'522'1€  § Y56 $ 0009L'9Z $ 0008 $ ¢z'sTIe $ 6¥'S6 $ €TsI'Ie § 6¥S6 $ You|-Z| Jamas ulIol§ plejsy 4 Lz¢ $0£€°006 6F
000262 $ 00°PBS'L $ 00000's ¢ 00°000°k $ 000262 $ 00ves't $ 000262 § 00ves'L $ sajoyue wioyg Buponnsuoday HIVI § 10LE°006 8F
89'6€0'2Z $ P$9°9€8°L § 00000'2L ¢ 00°000°L $ 89'6£022 $ Pp99e8’t $ 89'6£0'2Z § +99es'L ¢ v adA ] sja|u| Jajepm wiolS HOVYI Z)L €00€°006 L€
00'vIv's ¢ 09°Z8ZL $ 00000's § 00°000°L $ O0O'VIY'S $ o08¢8T't $ oo0bIP'S § 0828} $ v 3dA | s191u| 1a1eM WIO)S Buponysuodsy HOva § 100006 9t
$6'8/8's  $ 16ZLL $ 00°008'9 § 000002 $ +6'9.8'S $ 162 $ ve'eL8's § ezl SE HAS OAd .9 ‘|esaje] Jamas Aueyues 4] pE 0062°006 S€
9’6899 $ E¥'¥8L § 000999 § 0068l § 8P6E9'D $ evv8l  $ 8b'6E9'9 § EVVL  § GE WAS OAd .8 ‘1amag Asenues fejay  "47] 9¢ 0022006 ¥¢
oL'zog's $ 86°LL9 § 000862 $ 00SZS $ 0L'20¢'6 $ 86119 $ 0L'Z0E'6 § 86'LL9 ¢ sajoyuew Kieyueg Buipingay  ‘4'A Z'S) €002°006 €€
POLIL'T  $ TS'SSE'L $ 000002'€  § 0000S8'L $ ¥O'LLLT $ 2G'SsE’l $ vO'MLL'T 8 zesse'L § sajoyuely Alieyues Bunonnsuosay Hov3 ¢ 1002006 ¢
95'8Ip'9  $ zZe'zoe $ 00°008'9  $ 000S8  $ 9S'8IY'D $ zeeoe $ o9s'skp'e  § zezoe  $ sajoyue Aseyues Gugsnipy HOVI 8 0002°006 b€
00928y § o009 § o000ZHZ § 000 $ 00'880°'S $ o008y $ ooope'y § 00°Lb $ @ adA] Juswade|day pue [eAOwaYy JUBWSABY  "A'S 901 £0V1'006 OF
000698 ¢ 006§ $ 000062 $ 00°0S $ 00°0zE'9 $ oo'ov $ 00900'6 $ 002§ $ g 8dA ) Juswaoe|day pue [eAcwiay JuswaAed  "A'S 8S| £0v1°006 62
TIWe'L  $ 202 $ o00's08'Y § 00°G $ zTIve'l $ 202 $ et § 0T $ uonessdald Aemsied  “A'S L96 90L1'006 82
89'v92'. ¢ g0 $ 0099's $ 009 $ e8vyol'L $ g0'8 $ Be'vIL'L § e08 $ (pos) uoneioysay ume  °A'S 196 0L1°006 L2
99'212's  $ 909 $ oovvr'e  § 00F $ 99°212's $ 909 $ 99212's § 909 $ (paas) uoneroysay ume ] “A'S 198 €0L1'006 92
00'6¥2 $ o006z § 007052 $ 000s2 $ 00052 $ 00052 § 00'6YC $ ooevz § sjooy aai1] Buipuuo Hova L Z0L1°006 ST
S0°L82't  $ lL'8S  § o00'0ZL'€ $ 0085 $ 000122 $ 00'be $ 00688t § 0062 $ Meydsy yum g adAL ysuj-o¢ J1anno ' qINY ajaIaUe) "4 69 0001006 +2
00009's $ SI1 $ 00008Y $ 051 $ 007008'% $ 05’} $ 00009's § St $ g mes yudeg IInd 477 002€ 0020°069 €2
00°000°'s $ 00°000'Ss $§ 00°00S'6 $ 00°00S‘'6 $ 00°2.8% $ 0027 $ 000009 $ 000009 $ (10aloud) jonuoy oiyesy ST L 00L0'EY9 T2
0Z°22L $ 0606 § 00008 $ o000 $ o0T.l2L $ 06706 $ 00°09¢ $ o0'st $ (papaaN sy) @ adA) uondsjoid 19|yl HOVI 8 0202829 12
59°€69 $ 6565 § 00SZTL'L $ 006 $ 69°¢68 $ 656§ $ 00629 § oo'sv $ 0 adAj uopdajoid 1s|ul HOV3 §I 5102829 02
000520z $ 00°0S2'0Z$ 00°00S'SE $ 00°00S'SE § 00°000'ZL $ 000002k $ 00°000°.Z $ 00°000'2Z$ uoneziiqoy ‘S 4 0001619 6l
vi'les'sk $ 286§ 00°586'0S $ 00°SS $ v 168'sY § 8¢S $ vLL68'sy § Z8'ES $ Yaulzi A SSe|D dON adid Jamag wiols "4 226 Z150°809 81
ve'eed'y  $ Tvoe § o000ze's  § 00'SE $ 26529 $ 920¢ $ o00ZHL'Y § o00)€ $ MmojlaA plaid Buiusepm sjqerosaq dwey qund  “4°S ZSI §050°'Z09 /I
9Z'3c8'ks  § LY § oveze'zy § 06'¢€ $ vzl $ vL'e $ 902898 § I§¥ $ (dWVY '® AMNQ) Y2UI-9 Y|EMBPIS 33319U0D  “J'S 9001} SIp0'209 9
96'980°0k § TP $ oczom's § oLt $ SIeL'L $ sTe $ s06e'6 § S6¢F $ Youl-p yiemapis aja1ouo)  4'S 6¢Z S0¥0'209 SI
ozavi'y $ 8ebe $ 0000L's $ o000¢ $ 00°09S'P $ oove $ 00°8Y9't § 0Z'6) $ @ adA] youj - a¢ 181N pue QIND 8)8I0U0D  °4™ 06) LIPO'LO9  bL
awpes'ly $ 691  § 05996'LS $ 058 $ zv'eee’ov $ sebl $ OL'E9s'vy $ 06°GH $ v adA] you| - o¢ 191N pue qIND 8)813U0D "3 608Z 60¥0'L09 €l
29°229 $ 89°2/9 § 00705 $ o000s2 $ 89..9 $ 8929 $ 89°29 $ 89729 § UdUIZL 31810U07 “Juiay adig HBAINY Joj [lempuz uoidy HOvI | ziop'zes 2L
oovey't $ 0082 $ o0008¢'L ¢ 00's8L § o002cp $ 00bS $ 00926 $ o0o02zh $ Youpp - shkemenniq aoeyng oijeydsy  “A'S g 0ZLO'SOF  Li
05052kl § D0S'SE $ 00916k § 009€ $ 96'662°CL $ 9ie $ ozele'Tr § o0zle $  (.S.L. B HOVOUdY A3 TIV) YdU-g ‘Juswaned 91a19uo)  "A'S IE€ 0800°GLy 0L
06'v.8'8ZF $ ¥€ZE  § 00°06¥'SEL § 00FE $ S5 9ev'ezl $ gzze $ 000z8'2ZF $§ 007Z¢ $ (A3T7TV) Ydul-; Juawaaed 91a19U0)  °A'S S86E g0200°S1y 6
09'761's9L $ 96'6Z $ 000698l $ 0S°0E $ 09'9L¥'8L) $ 1982 $ 00°209°19F § S19Z $ (133MLS) ysur; Juswened 3}219U0D  "A'S 0819 V0.00°SHy 8
02'6€6'69 $ 02'Gl § ovzsolzs $ ov'Zl $ IS'SEP'Z9 $ IS¢l $ S2190PS § SILL $ Yosuj - 2/} | ‘asuaq ajebaibby aseg  NOL 109V 0Z10'50¢ 2
1966296 $ IS8k § 00599ty § 00°S) $ 98'590'9¢ $ oz6l $ og'ces’'sk § 086l $ UONEABDX] UOWIWOD  “A'D |62 0010502 9
85868  $ 129 $ 00s€Z'2 $ 00°G $ 16°2L6'L $ 15§ $ ocevs's § 06°¢ $  (sdwey g suosdy "[our) ylemapi§ 83a1ou0) Buinowsy  "A'S vl SSL0V0T S
ozsle’lz § s0°L $ 00960'ZL ¢ 00 $ 0R'0Z6'8 $ g6 $ ogesl'll $§ or¢ $ Jaung pue qun) Buiaowsy "4 $zZoe 05L0'V0Z ¥
69'652's§ § §9'G S 0TLEY § ofY $ o0L'esp'ss $ 06'¢ $ 09'vSS'€E § ob'E $ juawaAed Buiroway  “A’S 6996 00L0'v0Z €
00's22'L $ 0062 § 00020 $ o000¢ $ ec'opl't $ lege $ 00959'h $ 002 $ al Buiqqnun - jeAoway 331l yauj 69 0zZZO'L0Z 2
00'SLL'L  $ 00SE  § 00'SLLL § 00°GE $ 95°98l'L $ vpse $ 00502’ § 00°S $ ai Buueal) - [eroway 831l youl 6% 0zLo'loZ |
1S021v10OL 1SOOLINN LSOJIVLOL 1SOJLINN 1S0D TVLOL 1SOJ 1NN LSODTVLOL 1SOD LINN waul ALILNYND  #31vLlS

puogd pig %$ puog p1g %S puog pig %S puogd p19 %S

1M ‘aaxnempiy 1M ‘aurdey IM ‘3ajnempiiy 1M ‘auaey
“auj >m._ouuu._«=00 apuoen ..u:_ .:Ow T SO MY .u_.__..OQ uondNIIsuoy |e1auas) aaynemjig 211 .m._0>mﬂ_ auojsiawio)

:pajedipul uoyesuaduiod

paubisiapun ay3 Ys1ym Jo ||B puE 0}a13y PayYIe)E SE e ‘1IBIU0D pUe suonedisads ‘suejd yjm asuepiodae se
ul jje ‘asn o} Apeaa ‘a3a]dwod 4onJjsuod pue ‘siayio Aq paysiusny aq o3 paysads Ajaliulep ‘yuswasiuaApe
1dasxa sjeusjew |je pue saduejjdde pue Juawdinbs ‘sjoo) ‘1oqe] jie ysiuing o} sssodosd Aqasay paubisiapun ay]

awij |B207 "W'd 00:Z ‘§1.02 ‘€Z IdY ‘Aepsiny) :spiq sA129y

(010-63) §1-01 ¥IAWNN LOVHLINOD
(R4) 3719vSSASSY JAISHLYON ONIAVA ATTTV ANV 133418



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney’ P.E. RACINE ON THE LARE Racine, WI 53403

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
(S-00363

April 24,2015

TO:

FROM:

You received bids on the above contract with Cornerstone Pavers, LLC,

Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer % C/{'

Bid award/funding breakdown
2015 Street & Alley Paving — Northside Assessable (R1);
Contract #10-15 (K5-010)

submitting the low bid in the amount of $787,939.27.

We recommend you enter into a contract with Cornerstone Pavers, LLC, at

their bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Origin Object Description Amount
40104 57500 Concrete Street Paving $277,000.00
40104 57500 Concrete Alley Paving $205,000.00
40104 57560 Sanitary Sewer (Laterals) $6,800.00
40104 57515 Side Walk Replacement $4,500.00
45040 57500 Concrete Street Paving, Misc. Locations $56,370.00
45040 57500 Concrete Alley Paving Misc. Locations $55,000.00
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers, Various Locations $25,580.00
45040 57515 Side Walk Replacement $10,500.00
60484 57570 Storm Sewers, Misc. Locations $147,189.27
Total $787,939.27




