Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 - Public Works St ttdnd John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

(5-001%0
August 20, 2015
TO: Alderman James Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering )éy(,
Department of Public Works
RE: Change Order #1, Contract 10-15 (K5-010) 2015 Northside Assessable

Streets and Alleys (R1); Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. - contractor.

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract for the increased amount of
$10,631.79.

The project was approved under Resolution Number 15-0185 of May 5, 2015 was in the
amount of $787,939.27, bringing the total contract amount to $798,571.06.

The funding for the project should be adjusted as follows:

Account No. Description Amount
Or — 60484 Ob - 57570 Storm Sewers, Misc. Locations $10,631.79
TOTAL $10,631.79

Cc: Joy Hansche
File
APM/



Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

10-15 (K5-010) 2015 Northslde Assessable Streets & Alleys |

R1)

CO.No. 1 Funding Account {s)

Origin - 60484 Obj - 57570

Contractor Conerstone Pavers, LLC.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as Herein delineated.

Original Contract
Previous C.0.'s

Contract Total

$ 787,939.27

$ 787,939.27

ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease | lncrease in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, in Contract | Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shawn below:
38_|Reconstruct Storm Manholes RO LST@[$ 1584.00 | (3168.00)
40_|New 48" Storm Manhole {New ltem) 1582 | VE|@|$ _ 872.30 13798.79
Tetal Decrease (3168.00) % ~. =~ o .
Total Increase creasasl § 0 18,799.79
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ 10,631.79
Adjusted Contract AmOURE .. ........ .+eeovevenr.- Ty SRR e A $ 738,571.06
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged,-inereased,
desren — . This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by: Amy E. Cape, Cornerstone Pavers, LLC 8/25/15
ontraclor Date
Recommended by: _
Enginaer/Department Head Dale
Approved by: )
Finance Director Date
Approved by: |
Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Commissioner of Pubfic Works

Date




