Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works St d John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

September 3, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00783

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, September 3, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time),
received bids for Contract 20150056, 2015 Storm Sewer Relay, and submits same for your approval.
The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $152,652.00
Reesman’s Excavating & Grading, Inc. $171,653.00
The Wanasek Corporation $207,894.00
Globe Contractors, Inc. $229,365.00
Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. $241,802.00

This public works project was estimated at $184,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of
$152,652.00. Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers.

Sincerely yours,

—Zzf

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Pete Eggert



00°208°k¥e $ 00°59€°622 $ 00'¥68°20Z $ 00°€S9°LLE $ 00259251 $ 1VSOdO¥d SIHL 40 INNOWY TVLOL

00'ZSL°e $ 00'vElS 00°"0VF‘9 $ o000gZ$ 00°00Zv ¢ 00705 $ o0'8ll' $ os'clt $ 000Z6'€ $ o00OVL $ dO¥ A1 ‘UDULFGL JaMIS WIOIS PIElRY 4] :14 ¥£006 SI
00'05Z°} $ 006218 00°009 $ 00°09% 00°000°t $ 007001 $ oo0'0vE} $ 00'VEL  $ 00005 $ o000S $ O adA| uonazoid 1B|Ul HOVI [i] 829 vl
0008982 $ o000vi$ 00°065'60L  $ 00°661$ 00'052'02 $ 00°SZL $ 00'969°09 $ 00'80L $ oO0OVFIS $ 000ZL $ dO¥ A0 ‘UduFZ) Jemeg uuoIS PRIy ‘4T Z9S L0609 €L
00°0v0°L2Z $ 00°0v0°LS 00700802 $ 00°008% 00'009'Sl $ 007009 $ 00°8Z¢'6Z $ 00'8ZLL $ o00°00¥°0L $ 0000F $ ‘welq gp ‘ssjoyuely uuols Bupiingay  "4'A 92 1£°006 ZI
00700981 $ 00°098't$ 00°000°L¥ $ 00'00LV$ 00'066'8Z $ 00'568'C ¢ 00°052'6Z $ 006257 $ 00°000°0L $ 00000'L ¢ g adA] siaju] Jajem wuolg Guyoniisuoody HOVI ol €006 L
00°0VE'E $ 000.9°1$ 00'000°8 $ 00'000'v$ 00°015's $ 00852  $ 00°0ZF'S $ 00'0LL'C $ 000007 $ 00000t $ v adAL sieu) Jarepm ulolg Bunonnsuossy Hova 4 €006 O
00'086°L $ 00°086'2$ 00°00S°} $ 00°00S°I$ 000022 $ 00°002°2 $ 00°SZS'Yy $ o00'sZs'v $ 000S2't ¢ 00052t $ (300foud) louop sugeay gl 1 L0'EP9 6
00°0S9°cL $ o00059°cL$ 00°000°‘G $ 00°000's$ 00'00v'6 $ 00006 $ 00°0SL'C $ 000S2'¢ $ 000002 ¢ 000002 § uonezijiqow  'sM 1 1’619 8
00°229'82 $ 008ZI$ 00°00Z°F} $ 00°05$ 00°0v9'¥Z ¢ 00011 $ 007002}l $ 0005 $ 00ZLKVL $ 00°€9 $ g oadALjuswoeoe|day pue Jeoway Juswaned  CA'S  ¥ZZ YL'006 L
00°099°cY $ o00's6z$ 00°008'v1 $ o00001$ 0000652 $ 00°GZl $ oo0vvZsh $ o0'col $ o0009pIz $ 00°SPL $ vadAljusweade|day pue eAowsy JuslWaARd  A'S  8PL  ¥L006 9
00'969°} $ 00es$ 00'009'} $ 00°05$ 00°009Fk $ 00705 ¢ 0008C't $ ooor $ 00009+ $ 000S $  mO[|aA plold Bulep sjqejoajeq duey qind - J4'§ Z¢ 50'209 &
00°0v9°Z $ 00118 00°089°} $ 002% 00°00¥'c $ 000l $ 00°00S't $ sz9 $ oooov'z ¢ 000 $ Youkg y|emapIS 93210U00  A'S O¥Z PO'Z09 ¥
00'8Y0'6 $ 00'8s$ 00'0vZ'9 $ ooov$ 00°09¢'6 $ 00709 $ 00'v69's 4 0s'9e  $ 00°0¥Z°'9  $ o000OF $ QaadA] youp- ¢ JaRNG pue qIND Aj2IOUOD 47T 9L $O0LO9 €
00°202 $ 00'9Z$ 00'SSH $ 006$ oo'vze  $ 007Z1 $ 00'98Y $ o008 ¢ 007022 $ 000} $ sAemanlq g J[emapls ajarouo) Bumoway  "A'S L2 20007 2
00'Z60°b $ 0028 007082 $ 00's$ 00095t $ 00°0L $ 00Z92°T $ 0svL  $ 0009t $ 000 $ Jeuno pue qind Buaowsy 47 951 ZO'vOZ b
18092 vL0L 1S0D 1INN  1S02IV1OL 1SOJ 1IN 1SOOIVIOL 1SODLINN LSOO IVLOL L1SOD LINN 1SODIVLOL LSOO LINN NOLLAINOS3IA WLl LINN ALILNVND #3ALVLS
puog pig %S puog PI8 %S puog pig %g puogd pig %S puog pig %S
IM ‘@n0i19) uotun IM ‘oanemad IM ‘uoibuiung IM ‘uojbuiang IM ‘auidey
) ‘Buipels) ' Buneaedsxy WIIOK||IM o] ‘sio)aesjuoD 2qolH diog yaseueps ayl | ‘Buipels) g Guneaeoxy suewsasy ‘ouf ‘uog B saYED "M'Y

-pajesipu] uonesuadwod

paubisiapun ay3 Yoy jo ||e pue 0jaiay payoene se |[e ‘1oesuod pue suonesytoads ‘sueld yum aoueplodse se
ul |je ‘asn Jo} Apeau ‘ajajdwod 4ongsuod pue ‘s1ayio AQ paysiuing aq o} paioads Ajayuyep ‘Juswasiaape
1daoxa sjelsjew |je pue dde pue ju dinba ‘sjo0} “Joqe] je ysiuinj 03 sesodosd Agalay paubisiapun ayp

awil [e207 “W'd 00:Z ‘S10Z ‘€0 JaqWa)dag ‘AepsInyL :Spiq aA1993Y

SEBZPOP "ON LS2ND
95005102 43FWNN LOVIINOD

AV H3IMIS WHOLS 6402



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
. 730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ONTIE LAKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
September 4, 2015 15-031
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
2015 Storm Sewer Relay, Contract #20150056

You received bids on the above contract with A. W. Oakes & Son, Inc.,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $152,652.00.

We recommend you enter into a contract with A. W. Oakes & Son, Inc., at their
bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Org Object Description Amount
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $152,652.00

Total $152,652.00




