Tom Molbeck

oM &Cyy, Director
& %, Mike Willis
& N ¢ .
Parks, Recreation and ¢ [ ==\ % Superintendent of
CuItu;aI Services Department 3 Ll % e
P g pemEETEr Jason Mars
800 Center St., Rm 127 - ITY OF RACINE & Superi
perintendent of
Racine, Wi 53403 Play. Every Day. Recreation
June 11, 2023
TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation & Cultural Services
Re: Final payment on contract #2022234, Horlick Field Locker Room Upgrades, Rasch

Construction, contractor.

The work on Contract #2022234, Horlick Field Locker Room Upgrades, has been completed and Rasch

Construction is requesting final payment in the amount of $10,347.72.

The project was authorized under resolution 0013-23, dated 1/17/23, in the amount of $232,785.00. A
change order request for the addition of $8,347.72 was approved under resolution 0653-23, dated
7/18/23, for a final contract amount of $241,132.72.

Final funding for the project is as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45050 57200 Parks Building Improvements $241,132.72

Total

$241,132.72




zLlveolL $

‘3NA LNJWAVd LNIHHND

. ¢ sjuswAed snoiAald Jo [ejo ]

00682 0¢c

00'5€0'¥01L$
00°05.'9ZL$ *

sjuswAed snolnald ssa
rANZAARR A abeulelay sso7 pause] |ejo|
0$ 0 Jo 9 Io sbeuigjay
zreeL'Lye s Sleq o} pajaldwod YoM [ejo)
ARAANRZA (s19p1O abuey) Buipnjou))
8jeq 0] JoBUOD
zLive'e $ s19piQ 9bueyd Ag ebueyd JeN
00°68.2c2 $ pig 19813U0D |eulbuQ
€e/LElL €2¢/L/L el RO
(€) leuld ON juswhed
PyLEG BYSOUSY 'pYy Aeg usaio) Gl ssaIppy
BulesuiBug g uonoNIISuU0) yasey 100B4U0D

ajeq SHIOAA D[qNd JO JBUODISSIWWOD
aeg peaH uawpedag
ajeq 122u16u3g 1oaloid

:d3ZIOHLNY LNJINAVC ANV d3AOUddY

TLIvE'e$ s1ap1Q abueyn Aq abueys 1aN
NN.Nvm.ww Iv1lOol
€2-€990 €2/8L/L
ON El=Th] ON
uonnosay jeaosddy
s1ap10 abueyn uanbasgng
Ivi0lL

12umQ Aq SUJUO SnoIAdId
ul paaolddy siapiQ sbuey)

$ SNOILONA3A | $ SNOILIaaY

AYYANWNS ¥30Y¥0 3ONVHD

sopesBdn Wooy 18%907 p|al4 ¥OIHoH

SMHOM JI19Nnd 40 LNJN1¥Vd3Id
ANIOVY 40 ALID
ININAVC 404 31VII4dILH¥3D ANV NOILVYOI1ddY

aweN 19eljuon

¥£22202 ON 0BRUOD

€OVES UISUODSIAA ‘BuIdEy
£0E WOo0y -- aNU3AY Uobulyseps 0gs
SYIOAA 21gNd JO JBUOISSILIWIOD 0]




To:

Attn:

CONSTRUCTION

City of Racine

\& ENGINEERING

4715 Green Bay Road
Kenosha, Wil 53144

P: (262) 657-6542

F: (262) 657-0801
www.raschconstruction.com

730 Washington Avenue

Racine, WI 53403

RE: Horlick Field Locker Room
Upgrades

Amount Due - Pay App #3

Billed this period

(Less) retainage or plus released retainage per attached documents

THANK You!i!

Date: July 31, 2023

Invoice No.: 23012.03

Job No.: 23-012

Project No.

Contract No: 22234

Terms: Net 30 days
$10,347.72
$10,347.72
0.00

SUBTOTAL: $10,347 72

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS:

TOTAL AMOUNT NOW DUE: _§ 10,347.72




£€861-20.9

"IOBJUOD SIY} Japun JOJOR{UOY) JO J3UMQ 8L} Jo SjubL
Aue o) aopnfeid Jnoyym aie juswAed 0 9oue)dasde pue juawAhed ‘sauenss| -ulLlay paweu
Jopenuo) ay; o} Aluo siqeded si 431411430 INNOWY 24l 'S|qenobau jou S1 dedyIpaY siy].

1LIOS €861 AVIN -

9000Z 'O A 'NOLONIHSYM ‘SLOALIHOYY 40 FLNLILSNI NYOIYIWY JHL

431411830 INNOWY a4 Jo JuawAed o) pajiua S| JOJOENUOY BY) PUE 'SUBLUNDOG
0BJUOD BU) UM S2UBPIOIDE Ul SI YJOAA BY) Jo Ajjenb ay) 'pajedipul se passalboid
SEY MIOM By Jellaq pue uoljewuojul ‘abpsimouy SJ08NYDlY Yl 4O Isaq ay)
0} 1843 JoumQ 3y} 0} SSIUSd 198)Ydly 8y} ‘uoneslidde anoge ay) Buisudwos ejep

3leqg ”>m_ 84} pue SUONBAISSQD B)IS-UC UG PESE] 'SIUBWNO0Q JIBIUCY BY) YlIimM SOUBDIODE U]
0
(10j paydde Junowe sy wouy siayp Ppayieo Junowe ji uojeue|dxs yoeyy)
$ d3141L430 LNNOWY ANIWAV ¥O4 JLVOIHILYTD SLRFLIHONY
n,r YZOZ/LLIP0  'saidx3 uoissiwwod AN €202 'LE Anp sleq T T Ag
s = T ./k.«muJH )ﬁ\ :ollgnd AejoN \
ccoc ! >__‘:. fle} >m_u 1s|¢ SIy} uc._ ohnulwa ] UIOMS pue paquosqng ayy _mctmmc_mcm_ ¥ Uuononisud)) yosey e VHINOD
mr_wocmv_ 40 3:300 C_wcoom_\s uo mumuw ‘anp Mou s| ulaiay umoys EmE>mQ jualnd jeyj pue _h®C>>O |y} woy
(9 aun ssa| ¢ aul) paniaoal sjuswded pue panss| alam juswAed 104 ssjeoyiuan snoinaid
a ﬁ mmv<z_<.rm~— wDA_n_ .IW_Z_H_ ol NUZ<|_<m 6 UaIym 10§ NIopAN 104 J0joeNUDY) By) _an_ u_mn_ ﬁwm_nM BABY sjunowe |e Mm_..:
. : 'SjuaLLINDO( JORJUOY BY) YIIM 99UBPIODIE U pajajdwod uaaq sey Juawhe
0 ¥O4 ww._.<0_u=._.m_mo WDO_>NKQ wwmu_ / $,J012B1UOD Bay) JO 158q a4} 0] jey) SalIuLad lojoenuoy pau ISlapun ay|
0 (G aur ssa| p aur)
zLeeL e $ 0 JOVNIVLIY SSIT1AIANUVI TVLOL 9 ZL/pE'S ¢ ‘818piQ abueyy Aq sbueyy jeN
0 (95 + G Jo |Ej0) ) * $zLive's $ SIV1OL
- $0 abeuiejay |ej0)
0 (4 uwnjod)
- $ - $ |elelen palols ‘q 91'862'¢ $ €
0 (3+q uwnjo)) 86'/90'¢C $ 4
- $ - YIOM pajaldwio] e 85'196'C $ _ L
0 ‘JOVYNIVLIIY § penoiddy ajeq  Jequiny
0 (sanjeA Jo 9|npayasg uo 9 uwnoy) Yjuo siyy panosddy
TLCEL' LPE $0 31vd Ol A3HOLS ? A3131dNOD TVLOL + TVLOL
2LTEV'LYE $0 (z+1 aur1) 3LvQ OL WNS LOVHINOD € aumQ Aq syyuow snoined
CLLbE'S $0 siapaQ abuey) Aq abueys jon 7 SNOILONA3a SNOILIday | i panoidde sispiQ aBuey)
00'682'2¢2 $0 WNS LOVYLINOD TVYNIDINO | AYYWAINS H3AH0 IONYHD
0 INIWAVYL HO4 NOILVYOINddY S HOLOVHINOD
£20¢/0¢/L -31vA LOVYINOD UOIJaNIISU0) |BIBUIL) ‘HOH LOVHINOD
OVLES IM 'Bysousy
¥€2220Z ON LO3rodd Py Aeg usai9 GL/p
Aueid | aipny (1OJLIHOYY) VIA ouj '6u3 g uoloNIISUCD Yosey :NOYS
JOLOVHINOD [
1031IHOYvY [ £0VES IM ‘duidey
d3INMO X €z0z/Le/. ‘0L aoIiM3d anuaay uojbuiysem og2
0} uonnguisig £ ON NOLLYOI1ddV_sapeibdn wiooy 1ax00] PI314 }2ILUOH - 193rOYd auioey jo Al 0l

=7

Ul “BULIIUTBUS

L

{ % uonodnIISUO) HOSEY

INJWAVd HO4 JLVOI41LH3ID ANV NOILYDINddY



2 10 Z abed €20¢/1/g paiedaid

SL1O3LIHOYY 4O LNLILSNI NYOIHIWY FHL

LNINAY HOL FLYDIHLIHTD ONY NOLLYIIddV €049 INIWNDOA VIV
- $ E $ %00°00L Z.2ELIve $ - $ ZLLPEOL S 00682062 8 zleEL v $
YOM |EIOL
- $ = $ . $ = S L2
- $ . ] = $ g g 9z
- $ 2 s ” $ 3 14
- ] - $ = $' - g ¥z
. $ - g “ S % £z
- 5 - $ - 3 c b3 22
. $ - $ - § 3 4
- $ - S o k3 - g 6}
- $ $ %0000k 91'862'€ $ - $ 9l'862'c g - $ 91862t g JH A€ HOD 8L
- $ = $ %00°00L 862902 $ B $ 862902 $ - $ 862902 $ 10014 WOISND-Z HOD! 2L
: $ - $ %00°00L 85'186'C $ - $ 851862 $ - $ 85186'C $ 10 100} PPY-1 YODI91
= $ - $ %00°00L 00°066'€E $ . $ - $ 00066'¢e § 00066'€E & 1eOLIO8|TI G
- $ = $ %0000k 000002 $ - $ : $ ! 00000'2 $ 000002 g OVAH L
- $ = $ %00°00L 00000+ $ - 3 s $ 00000 LY $ 00000ty § Buiqunidigl
- $ - $ %00°00L | 00005V $ : $ ' 00°00S'Y $ 00005V g 5311085300V 19}i0L 'z}
- $ - $ %00°00L 00°08L'€ $ - $ 00°09L'e $ 00094'¢ 3 suoniLed 9oL, 1L
- $ - $ %0000  0000€'ZL $ - $ ' 00'00€E'2t $ 000082k $ Bunuied; oL
= $ - $ %00'00L 00°0SZ'9t $ - g - $ 0006Z'91 $ o00sZ'9L & Bunooy4 Axod3.6
- $ - $ %00'00L 00°000'S $ : $ - $ 00000'S $ 00000's 8 alempleH ‘sawely ‘s100Q: g
$ - $ 1%00°00L  00°000°G} $ - $ : $ 00000°GL $ 000006k § Awosep '/
$ - $ %00°00L 000S. $ - $ - $ 0008 $ ' 000SL S uonesuqed |9, g
$ - $ %00'00L 00°000'0€ $ ) $ - $ 0000008 $ 0000008 § S19Y%007 §
= $ E $ %00°00L 00°000'01 $ - $ - $ 0000004 $ 000000 & Sjasued v
= $ - $ %00°00L 00'000'0Z $ - $ - $ 0000002 $ 0000002 % uoyjowaq’ s
= $ - $ %0000l - 00'SEE'ET $ B $ 000002 $ 006eg'te § ooseeez ¢ SUONIPUOD |BIBLSD) ¢
- $ - $ %00'00}+  00°000'0L $ - $ - $ 00°000'0L ¢ 000000, & uonez||iqol z
- $ - $ %00°00L : 00°00G'G 3 - $ - $ 00°00S'S $ 0000S'S $ spuog/siuiad |
(9-0) C(o) (4+3+Q) (310 ujoN) powad sy uoyeol|ddy anep’
ysiui4 0} soueleg  dwo) 9, 9jeq o) palois pailols Apuasald SNOIAald WolH pa|npaysg: "ou
pue paje|dwon [Bjo| s|eualen NIOAA $0 uonduasaq Wy
paja[dwod Yopn
| H 3} 4 3 a ) a v
wooy 18¥207 pIaid Y2UoH JNVYN LD3rONd ‘Aldde Aew sway auy| Joy sbeule}al a|qeleA B19UM SIORIUOD UO | uwno) asn
€202/1LE/L ‘01 aoly3d "IEJjOP }Sa.IB3U 3y} 0} PIJE}S SIE JUNOWE 'MO|aqQ SUOHEINGE] U|
£202/1L/8 31vad NOILYDITddY payoeje s| s2jesyiuad paubls sJ0j0enuo) Buuieyuo
€ HIGNNN NOILYDINddY "INIWAVC YOS FLYOI41LHID ANV NOILYDINddY 20,9 uawnaog viv
UL TBRULIDAUTSWY 3 UOLONLISUO) YISKY €049 LNINNDOQA ViV 133HS NOLLVYNNILNOD



TO: Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wisconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)
WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter
described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or
furnished for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being done for the City of Racine by

Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.
(prime contractor’s name)

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

name of contract):

Contract #22234 - Horlick Field Locker Room Upgrades

The work done and/or materials furnished by the undersigned for said job is as follows:

General Construction

(describe).
r' -
) /7
l’u 5 / PPy i
Signatyre” ; ¥
b
President

Title

Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.
Firm Name

Date of this Waiver:

July 31 ,2023




T
i~

IrT]
Racine Works Program (RWP)
Payout Request

City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41
Date: 08/01/2023

Contractor Name: Rasch Construction & Engineering Inc.
Department: Public Works [ | Water/Waste Water | Other

Project Name: Horlick Field Locker Room Upgrade Project Number: N/A

Munis Contract #: 2022234

Total project hours: 679.5 Total RWP Hours: 157
City of Racine Residents: 4 RWP Certified: 3
RWP Compliance Percentage: 23.10%

¢ Contractor employed 3 RWP-certified residents

o Contractor has a total of 4 city residents working on this project
s Contractor submitted required monthly payroll reports

¢ Project has been completed

Staff Recommendation:

Approve final payment for Rasch Construction & Engineering Inc.
The contractor submitted all required payroll reports for the duration of the project and met 23.10% RWP
Compliance which exceed the required 20% target.

DocuSigned by:

\
\ M~ 8" gM%S Purchasing Agent . .. 8/1/2023
= ate:

ST

Signed:




